# CH \$40.00

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Save Mart Supermarkets		02/22/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of Montreal, as administrative agent
Street Address:	115 South LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	Chartered Bank: CANADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1038302	SAVE MART

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)803-5299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 845-3430

Email: kalwa@chapman.com

Correspondent Name: Richard Kalwa

Address Line 1: 111 West Monroe Street
Address Line 2: Chapman and Cutler LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1642776	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Kalwa	
Signature:	/richard kalwa/	
Date:	02/26/2007	

Total Attachments: 50
source=2200703#page1.tif
source=2200703#page2.tif
source=2200703#page3.tif
source=2200703#page4.tif
source=2200703#page5.tif
source=2200703#page6.tif
source=2200703#page7.tif
source=2200703#page8.tif
source=2200703#page9.tif
source=2200703#page10.tif
source=2200703#page11.tif
source=2200703#page12.tif
source=2200703#page13.tif
source=2200703#page14.tif
source=2200703#page15.tif
source=2200703#page16.tif
source=2200703#page17.tif
source=2200703#page18.tif
source=2200703#page19.tif
source=2200703#page20.tif
source=2200703#page21.tif
source=2200703#page22.tif
source=2200703#page23.tif
source=2200703#page24.tif
source=2200703#page25.tif
source=2200703#page26.tif
source=2200703#page27.tif
source=2200703#page28.tif
source=2200703#page29.tif
source=2200703#page30.tif
source=2200703#page31.tif
source=2200703#page32.tif
source=2200703#page33.tif
source=2200703#page34.tif
source=2200703#page35.tif
source=2200703#page36.tif
source=2200703#page37.tif
source=2200703#page38.tif
source=2200703#page39.tif
source=2200703#page40.tif
source=2200703#page41.tif
source=2200703#page42.tif
source=2200703#page43.tif
source=2200703#page44.tif
source=2200703#page45.tif
source=2200703#page46.tif
source=2200703#page47.tif
source=2200703#page48.tif
source=2200703#page49.tif
source=2200703#page50.tif

# TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February, 2007, SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS, a California corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business and mailing address at 1800 Standiford Avenue, Modesto, California 95350, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, grants to BANK OF MONTREAL, a chartered bank of Canada acting through its Chicago branch ("BMO"), with its mailing address at 115 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent and managing agent for the Secured Creditors defined in that certain Security Agreement hereinafter defined (BMO acting as such administrative agent and managing agent and any successor or successors to BMO acting in such capacity being hereinafter referred to as "Agent"), a lien on, and a continuing security interest in, the following property:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark, trademark registration, or trademark application listed on Schedule A-1 hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A-2 or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration, trademark application or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages;

to secure the payment and performance of all Secured Obligations of Debtor as set out in that certain Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof among Debtor, the other debtors party thereto and the Agent, as the same has been or may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time (the "Security Agreement").

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall not operate as a sale, transfer, conveyance or other assignment to Agent of any applications by Debtor for a trademark based on an intent to use the same if and so long as such application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted (such pending applications which are based on intent to use being hereinafter referred to collectively as "Intent-To-Use Applications") but rather, if and so long as Debtor's Intent-To-Use Application is pending without a Statement of Use having been filed and accepted, then this Trademark Collateral Agreement shall operate only to create a security interest for collateral purposes in favor of Agent on such Intent-To-Use Application as collateral security for the Secured Obligations. When a Statement of Use is filed and accepted by the Trademark Office, then that application

2195322.01.04.B.doc 1642776 shall cease to be exempted from the security interest granted by this Trademark Collateral Agreement.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge and security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

By Name:
Its: PRESUPERMENTS

Accepted and agreed to at Chicago, Illinois as of the day and year last above written.

BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent

Ву	
Name:	
Its:	

Save Mart Supermarkets

Signature Page to Trademark Collateral Agreement

shall cease to be exempted from the security interest granted by this Trademark Collateral Agreement.

Debtor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Agent with respect to the assignment, mortgage, pledge and security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, and trademark licenses made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Collateral Agreement to be duly executed as of the date and year last above written.

Name:

Its:\_\_

SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS

Its:	
Accepted and agreed to at Chicago, Illinois as of the day and year last above written.	
BANK OF MONTREAL, as administrative agent	
Name: C. Scott Place	

Director

# SCHEDULE A-1 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Reg./App. No.	Goods/Services
SAVE MART	Save Mart Supermarkets	1038302	IC-042

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

NONE

# SCHEDULE A-2 TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

[See attached.]

# Registered and Pending Trademarks

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
10 FOR \$10 SALE! MIX OR MATCH	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,980,281	IC 035. Retail supermarket services; online supermarket services.
A PRANZO	American Stores Company	2,348,859	IC 030. Frozen entrees consisting primarily of pasta.
AHORROTARJETA (California)	American Stores	51,559	Class 35: Promoting the goods and services of others through the distribution of discount cards.
ALBERTSONS.	New Albertson's, Inc.	0,953,914	IC 016. Plastic bags and lunch bags.
			IC 016. Wrapping sheets.
			IC 001 005 029 030 031 032. Coffee, cider vinegar, white vinegar salad dressing, mayonnaise, mustard, instant potatoes, frozen potatoes, soup, raisins, evaporated milk, non-dairy creamer, vegetable oil, corn oil, brownie mix, [frosting mix, cake mix.] salt, nuts, dips, wieners, and chipped meats.
ALBERTSONS	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,303,621	IC 035. Electronic retailing service featuring groceries and other consumer goods via a wide area computer network.
ALBERTSONS	New Albertson's, Inc.	0,885,630	IC 035. Retail grocery store services.
ALBERTSONS	New Albertson's, Inc.	0,891,152	IC 003. Household ammonia, bleach, and fabric softener.
·			IC 029 030. Bread, peanut butter, canned fruits, canned vegetables, coffee, tea, flour, [biscuit mix,

Bracketed goods may no longer be included within the scope of the subject registration or application but are included within the scope of the grant of license contained in this Agreement to the extent the related marks are actually in use.

A-1

10264502.5

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES ==
			pancake mix, waffle mix, ] potato chips, [ sandwich spread, ] margarine, vegetable oil shortening, pepper, butter, cheese, fresh eggs, whipped cream topping, ice cream, pancake syrup, canned tuna fish, [ bacon, ] lunch meat, and fresh and frozen poultry.  IC 003. Laundry detergent and toilet bar soap.
ALBERTSONS	New Albertson's, Inc.	0,959,514	IC 033. Whiskey, vodka, tequila, rum, brandy and gin.
A ALBERTSONS & Design	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,073,368	IC 042. Retail grocery store services.
A ALBERTSONS & Design	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,071,250	IC 003. Household detergents.  IC 016. Plastic wrap.  IC 022. Plastic trash can liners and plastic bags.  IC 029. Packaged meat products, vegetables (other than fresh), fruit (other than fresh), canned fish, dairy products (excluding ice cream and ice milk), chocolate milk, dairy based chocolate drink mix, mayonnaise, and shelled nuts.  IC 030. Ice cream, tea, coffee, breads, rolls, and sugar.
ALBERTSONS BETTER CARE	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,234,723	(CANCELLED) IC 042. Pharmacy services.  IC 035. Retail grocery store services featuring health care products.
ALBERTSONS EXPRESS & Design	New Albertson's, Inc.	2.245,928	IC 035. Convenience store services and gasoline dispensing services.
ALBERTSONS SAV-ON (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	54,218	Class 35: Retail grocery store services.
AS A PHARMACIST, I RECOMMEND IT. AS A	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/550,931	IC 003. Beauty and personal care products, namely, after sun skin lotion, after shave balm, after shave

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
			1 222
PARENT, I USE IT.			preparations, namely, creams, gels and lotions, all purpose cotton
			swabs for personal use, non-
	·		medicated anti-cavity mouth rinses,
			antiperspirants, baby oil, baby
		*	powder, baby shampoo, baby wipes,
			bath gels and soaps, bath oils,
			beauty lotions, body oils, body
			powders, body cleansers, breath
			fresheners, bronzing sunless tan
			accelerating foam, bubble bath,
			coarse and smooth nail emery
1			boards, cosmetics, cotton balls for
	•		cosmetic purposes, cotton puffs and
			squares for cosmetic purposes,
			cream skin cleaners, daily pore
			facial cleansers, dental travel kit
·			consisting of toothpaste, toothbrush
			and mouth wash all sold as a unit,
			dentifrices, denture cleaners, denture
			cleaning preparations, personal
			deodorants, emery boards, non-
			medicated foot creams, gauze pads
			for cosmetic purposes, skin lotion
			containing glycerine and rosewater,
			skin soap containing glycerine and
			rosewater, glycerin soap, hair care
			preparations, hair shampoo and
			conditioners, hair tonics, hydrogen
			peroxide for use in the hair, bath
			milks, non-medicated mouth rinses,
			non-medicated mouthwash, nail
			polish remover, non-medicated
			diaper rash ointment and lotions.
			non-medicated hair care
			preparations, non-medicated lip
			balm, non-medicated skin care
			preparations, non-medicated
			oatmeal body baths, petroleum jelly
			for cosmetic purposes, pre- moistened cosmetic wipes, pre-
			moistened facial cleaning
			towelettes, pumice stones for
			personal use, shaving balms, gels,
			creams and lotions, shaving
			preparations, shower and bath
			powders, skin cleansers and creams,
			skin lotions and creams, skin
			moisturizers, soaps, sunscreen and
			sun-block preparations, sun tanning
			preparations, teeth whitening gels
			preparations, well wintering gets

A-3

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO:	GOODS/SERVICES
	7 m) (3)		
			and films, and toothpaste.
			IC 005. Health care products,
			namely, acetaminophen,
			pharmaceutical preparations for
			stomach acid reduction, acne
			treatment preparations, adhesive
			bandages, adhesive tape for medical
			use, allergy relief medications,
			medicated aloe vera gels for
			treatment of sunburn, analgesics,
			antacids, antibacterial
			pharmaceuticals, antibiotic creams
			and ointments, anti-diarrhea
			medications, anti-fungal creams for medical use, anti-gas medications,
:		*	antihistamines, anti-itch creams.
			nausea treatment preparations,
			medicated anti-plaque mouth rinse,
			antiseptics, appetite suppressants,
			arthritis pain relief medication,
			artificial tears, aspirin, bandages for
			skin wounds, bismuth preparations
			for pharmaceutical purposes,
			bronchial dilators, calamine lotions.
			castor and mineral oils for medical
			purposes, pharmaceutical
			preparations for the treatment of
			chest congestion, preparations for
			the treatment of colds, contact lens
			cleaning solutions, contact lens
			wetting solutions, contact lens
			disinfectants, corn plasters, cotton
			for medical purposes, cough drops
			and cough syrup, cough treatment
			preparations, dairy lactose digestive
			supplements, pharmaceutical
	•		preparations for the treatment of
			dairy intolerance, decongestants,
			dental rinse, denture adhesives,
			diarrhea medication, douches, medicated drawing salves for
			treatment of minor skin irritations,
			ear drops, electrolyte preparations
	•		and supplements, enema
			preparations, Epsom salts,
	***		expectorants, eye drops, eye washes,
			feminine hygiene pads, dietary fiber
	<u>.</u>		food supplements, flu cold and
			cough treatment preparations,
	į		pharmaceutical preparations for gas
	- Andrews		relief, glucose tablets for use as a
			mener, gracose morets for use as a

A-4

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			dietary supplement, hand sanitizers.
	į		hemorrhoidal treatment,
			preparations and ointments,
			hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, ibuprofen for use as
			oral analgesic, incontinence
			garments and pads, iodine, ipecac
			syrup for inducing vomiting,
			irrigating solutions for eye use,
			isopropyl alcohol for medical use,
			laxatives, lice treatment shampoos,
			lice treatment preparations,
			medicated body powders, medicated
	-		decongestant chest rubs, medicated
			chewing gum to stop smoking,
			medicated skin cleansers, medicated
			diaper rash ointments and lotions,
			medicated hair care preparations,
			medicated lozenges, medicated
			mouth wash, medicated pre-
			moistened hemorrhoidal and vaginal
			pads, medicated pre-moistened
			wipes, medicated sunburn gels, medicated menthol vapor patches
			for the treatment of congestion,
			miconazolenitrate preparations for
			the treatment of athlete's foot,
			migraine treatment preparations,
			milk of magnesia, essential mineral
			oils for medical use, minoxidil,
			motion sickness treatment
			preparations, muscle relaxants, nasal
			spray preparations, nutritional
			supplements, herbal supplements,
			ovulation test kits, pain relief
			medications, panty liners, panty
			shields, gels for use as a personal
			lubricants, petroleum jelly for
			medical purposes, medicated petroleum lip balm, pregnancy test
·			
			kits for home use, preparations for treating colds, rubbing alcohol,
			rubbing compounds for medical
			and/or therapeutic use, saline nasal
			spray preparations, saline solutions
			for contact lenses, sanitary pads,
			medicated shampoos and
			conditioners, pharmaceutical
			preparations, namely, simethicone
			drops for use in treating excessive
	***************************************		gas in the digestive tract and colic,
			sleeping pills, sore throat lozenges,

10264502.5 A-5

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES = E
			pharmaceutical preparations for use as stay-awake aids, stool softeners, medicated stye ointments, suppositories. tampons, topical anesthetics, transdermal patches for use in the treatment of smokers to stop smoking, medicated vaginal creams, vaginal topical anesthetics, vapor inhalers filled with levmetamfetamine, vapor inhalers filled with epinephrine, medicated vitamin A and E lotions, vitamin and mineral supplements, medicated vitamin E body oils, wart removal preparations, witch hazel, other health care products, namely, wound dressings, gauze, medicated acne treatment pads and pore strips, acne treatment preparations, pharmaceutical preparations, namely. miconazole nitrate preparations for the treatment of athlete's foot and yeast infections, medicated tioconazole ointment,
			medicated tioconazole ointment, warming gels for use as a personal lubricant, and medicated zinc ointment; medicated foot creams.  IC 008. Beauty and personal care products, namely, callus rasps, callus cutters, cuticle scissors and pushers, eyelash curlers, nail scissors, nail buffers and clippers, nail dressers with sheath, nail files, razor blades, toenail nippers, tweezers, and manicure sets.
			IC 010. Health care products, namely, external nasal dilators, aspirators for medical use, blood glucose meters, chemically activated hot and cold gel packs for medical purposes, thermometers for medical purposes, compression bandages, dental instruments, namely, mirrors, picks and interdental stimulators, disposable baby bottles, disposable covers for thermometers, ear syringes, heat wraps for medical purposes, lancets, medical ice packs, medical syringes, orthopedic support bandages, silicone gel

10264502.5 A-6

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			sheeting for treatment of scars, and vaginal douche syringes; ear plugs for medical purposes.
			IC 021. Beauty and personal care products, namely, bath products, namely, facial cleaning buffs, daily cleaning cloths, toothbrushes, dental floss, foot brushes, latex household gloves, and plastic water bottles sold empty; and beauty aid products, namely, cloths for cleaning glasses.
			IC 025. Beauty aid products, namely, gel insoles, insoles, and pantyhose.
		·	IC 035. Retail drugstore and pharmacy services; online retail drugstore and pharmacy services.
AVENU	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/645,588	IC 035. Retail supermarket and online retail supermarket services; retail drugstore and online retail drugstore services; promotional services.
BABY BASICS	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,144,905	IC 003. Baby oil, baby hair shampoo, baby powder, baby wipes, and body lotion.
			IC 005. Electrolytes, infant formula, ointment for baby rashes, cotton swabs for personal use, and analgesics.
			IC 016. Disposable diapers; and plastic disposable baby bottle bags.
BABY LANE	American Stores Company	2,466,230	IC 035. Retail supermarket services, specifically an area in each store devoted to baby and infant products.
BEVERAGE BOULEVARD	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,444.658	IC 035. Retail supermarket services featuring beverages in a beverage aisle or section of a grocery store.
BRINGING CARE & COMFORTHOME	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,081,923	035. Retail store services and rental services both featuring home medical, health, and pharmaceutical

MARK	OWNER SEE	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			equipment, products and supplies.
CELEBRATE!LET'S GET THE PARTY STARTED	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,110,529	IC 035. Retail supermarket services; on-line retail supermarket services; retail drug store services.
CLEAR EXCELLENCE	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,142,810	1C 032. Non-alcoholic carbonated and non-carbonated beverages, namely, soft drinks, fruit juices, fruit-flavored drinks, sports drinks and sparkling waters.
COCKTAILS 1-2-3	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/750,536	IC 032. Non-alcoholic cocktail mixes; vegetable and fruit juices; soda water.
			IC 033. Alcoholic beverages, namely, vodka, gin, whisky, rum, tequila, grain alcohol, brandy and liqueurs.
			IC 035. Retail sales services of alcoholic beverages, namely, vodka, gin, whisky, rum, tequila, grain alcohol, brandy, liqueurs, and non-alcoholic cocktail mixes; vegetable and fruit juices; soda water.
COUNTRY FARMS	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,712,646	IC 030. Bread; bagels.
COUNTRY FARMS (& design)	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,406,965	IC 030. Bakery products, namely, fresh variety breads.
COUNTRY FARMS (& design)	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,312,068	IC 030. Bread.
DON VIEJO	Assigned to New Albertson's, Inc. from LeVecke Corp.	2,887,198	IC 033. Tequila.
DUCKLINGS	Shaw's	3,142,160	IC 016. Magazines featuring articles of interest to children, adults, parents, and families together with advertisements and coupons for food and general merchandise.
			IC 035 Retail store services in the field of food and general merchandise featuring informational and incentive programs for customers, for commercial, promotional and/or advertising

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
			purposes.
EQUALINE	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/379.410	IC 003. Beauty and personal care products, namely, after sun skin lotion, after shave balm, after shave preparations, namely, creams, gels and lotions, all purpose cotton swabs for personal use, nonmedicated anti-cavity mouth rinses, antiperspirants, baby oil, baby
			powder, baby shampoo, baby wipes, bath gels and soaps, bath oils, beauty lotions, body oils, body powders, body cleansers, breath fresheners, bronzing sunless tan accelerating foam, bubble bath, coarse and smooth nail emery
			boards, cosmetics, cotton balls for cosmetic purposes, cotton puffs and squares for cosmetic purposes, cream skin cleaners, daily pore facial cleansers, dental travel kit consisting of toothpaste, toothbrush and mouth wash all sold as a unit, dentifrices, denture cleaners, denture
			cleaning preparations, personal deodorants, emery boards, foot creams, gauze pads for cosmetic purposes, skin lotion containing glycerine and rosewater, skin soap containing glycerine and rosewater,
			glycerin soap, hair care preparations, hair shampoo and conditioners, hair tonics, hydrogen peroxide for use in the hair, milk baths, non-medicated mouth rinses, mouthwash, nail polish remover, non-medicated diaper rash ointment
			and lotions, non-medicated hair care preparations, non-medicated lip balm, non-medicated skin care preparations, non-medicated oatmeal body baths, petroleum jelly for cosmetic purposes, pre-
			moistened cosmetic wipes, pre- moistened facial cleaning towelettes, pumice stones for personal use, shaving balms, gels, creams and lotions, shaving preparations, shower and bath
·			powders, skin cleansers and creams, skin lotions and creams, skin

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP.NO	GOODS / SERVICES.
			moisturizers, soaps, sunscreen and sun-block preparations, sun tanning preparations, teeth whitening gels and films, and toothpaste.
			IC 005. Health care products, namely, acetaminophen, pharmaceutical preparations for stomach acid reduction, acne treatment preparations, adhesive bandages, adhesive tape for medical use, allergy relief medications, medicated aloe vera gels for treatment of sunburn, analgesics, antacids, antibacterial pharmaceuticals, antibiotic creams and ointments, anti-diarrhea
			medications, anti-fungal creams for medical use, anti-gas medications, antihistamines, anti-itch creams, nausea treatment preparations, medicated anti-plaque mouth rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, arthritis pain relief medication, artificial tears, aspirin, bandages for
			skin wounds, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, calamine lotions, castor and mineral oils for medical purposes, pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of chest congestion, preparations for
			the treatment of colds, contact lens cleaning solutions, contact lens wetting solutions, contact lens disinfectants, corn plasters, cotton for medical purposes, cough drops and cough syrup, cough treatment preparations, dairy lactose digestive
		·	supplements, pharmaceutical preparations for the treatment of dairy intolerance, decongestants, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, medicated drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, and drops, electrolyte preparations.
			ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, eye washes, feminine hygiene pads, fiber food supplements, flu cold and cough

A-10

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			treatment preparations,
			pharmaceutical preparations for gas
			relief, glucose tablets for use as a
			dietary supplement, hand sanitizers,
			hemorrhoidal treatment,
}			preparations and ointments,
			hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide
		,	for medical use, ibuprofen for use as
			oral analgesic, incontinence
			garments and pads, iodine, ipecac
			syrup for inducing vomiting,
			irrigating solutions for eye use,
			isopropyl alcohol for medical use,
	,		laxatives, lice treatment shampoos,
			lice treatment preparations, medicated
			decongestant chest rubs, medicated
			chewing gum to stop smoking,
			medicated skin cleansers, medicated
			diaper rash ointments and lotions,
	*		medicated hair care preparations,
			medicated lozenges, medicated
			mouth wash, medicated pre-
			moistened hemorrhoidal and vaginal
			pads, medicated pre-moistened
			wipes, medicated sunburn gels,
			medicated menthol vapor patches
			for the treatment of congestion,
			miconazolenitrate preparations for
			the treatment of athlete's foot.
			migraine treatment preparations, milk of magnesia, essential mineral
			oils for medical use, minoxidil,
			motion sickness treatment
			preparations, muscle relaxants, nasal
			spray preparations, nutritional
			supplements, herbal supplements,
			ovulation test kits, pain relief
			medications, panty liners, panty
			shields, gels for use as a personal
			lubricants, petroleum jelly for
			medical purposes, medicated
			petroleum lip balm, pregnancy test
			kits for home use, preparations for
			treating colds, rubbing alcohol,
			rubbing compounds for medical
			and/or therapeutic use, saline nasal
			spray preparations, saline solutions
			for contact lenses, sanitary pads,
			medicated shampoos and conditioners, pharmaceutical
			preparations, namely, simethicone
			preparations, namery, simenicone

A-11

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			drops for use in treating excessive gas in the digestive tract and colic, sleeping pills, sore throat lozenges, pharmaceutical preparations for use as stay-awake aids, stool softeners, medicated sty ointments, suppositories, tampons, topical anesthetics, transdermal patches for use in the treatment of smokers to stop smoking, medicated vaginal creams, vaginal topical anesthetics, vapor inhalers filled with levmetamfetamine, vapor inhalers filled with levmetamfetamine, medicated vitamin A and E lotions, vitamin and mineral supplements, medicated vitamin E body oils, wart removal preparations, witch hazel, other health care products, namely, wound dressings, gauze, medicated acne treatment pads and pore strips, acne treatment preparations, pharmaceutical preparations, namely, miconazole nitrate preparations for the treatment of athlete's foot and yeast infections, medicated tioconazole ointment, warming gels for use as a personal lubricant, and medicated zinc ointment.
			IC 008. Beauty and personal care products, namely, callus rasps, callus cutters, cuticle scissors and pushers, eyelash curlers, nail scissors, nail buffers and clippers, nail dressers with sheath, nail files, razor blades, toenail nippers, tweezers, and manicure sets.  IC 010. Health care products, namely, external nasal dilators, aspirators for medical use, blood glucose meters, chemically activated hot and cold gel packs for medical purposes, thermometers for medical purposes, compression bandages, dental instruments, namely, mirrors, picks and interdental stimulators, disposable baby bottles, disposable covers for thermometers, ear syringes, heat wraps for medical

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP.NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			purposes, lancets, medical ice packs, medical syringes, orthopedic support bandages, silicone gel sheeting for treatment of scars, and vaginal douche syringes; ear plugs used for medical purposes.
			IC 021. Beauty and personal care products, namely, bath products, namely, facial cleaning buffs, daily cleaning cloths, toothbrushes, dental floss, foot brushes, latex household gloves, and plastic water bottles sold empty; beauty aid products, namely, cloths for cleaning glasses.
			IC 025. Beauty aid products, namely, gel insoles, insoles, and pantyhose.
ESSENSIA	New Albertson's, Inc.	2.841,843	IC 029. Frozen and packaged entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables.
ESSENSIA	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/265,420	IC 029. (based on use in commerce) Frozen and packaged entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; (based on intent to use) fish, beef patties, butter, canned and frozen fruits and vegetables, cheese, chicken wings, dessert toppings, namely fruit toppings, any nut toppings; edible oils, eggs, frozen, prepared and/or packaged side dishes and appetizers consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables; fruit preserves, jams, jellies, meatballs, olive oil, peanut butter, potato chips, processed nuts, salads (except macaroni, rice and pasta salads), shortening, soups, soup mixes, vegetable oils, yogurt, soy milk.
			IC 030. (based on use in commerce) Frozen and packaged entrees consisting primarily of pasta or rice; cakes, cheesecake: (based on intent to use) bakery products, frozen bakery goods, bread, barbeque sauce, breakfast cereals, cookies, candy, chocolate, chocolate chips,

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO:	GOODS/SERVICES
			coffee, crackers; dessert toppings, namely, dairy and nondairy based whipped topping, chocolate topping, marshmallow topping; desserts, namely, tiramisu; flour, dough, frozen confections, grain-based chips, tortilla chips, nacho chips, taco chips, ice cream, lasagna, macaroni and cheese; macaroni, rice and pasta salads, maple syrup, milk, rice milk, mustard, pasta, pasta sauce, pastries, pizza; popped, processed and microwave popcorn; rice, salad dressings, salsa, salt, sandwiches, deli sandwiches; frozen, prepared and/or packaged side dishes and appetizers consisting primarily of pasta or rice; sauces, soy sauce, spices, spring rolls, sugar, tea, iced tea; vinegar.  IC 031. (based on intent to use) Fresh fruits and vegetables.  IC 032. (based on intent to use)
			Fruit juices, tea based beverages with fruit flavoring, vegetable juice.
EXPRESS PRESCRIPTION REFILL SERVICES & Design	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,082,392	IC 042. Pharmacy services provided by means of a telephone interactive voice response system.
FASTRANS	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,670.493	IC 036. Financial services; namely, providing facilities for electronic payment for merchandise and services and cash disbursements at the premises of grocery stores.
FRESHNESS FIRST	American Stores Company	2,271,955	IC 035. Retail grocery store and supermarket services.
FRESHNESS GUARANTEED & Apple Design	American Stores Company	1,946,852	IC 042. Retail grocery and supermarket services.
FROST	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,993,123	IC 033. Vodka.
FROST ICE	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,841,680	IC 033. Vodka flavored alcoholic malt beverages.
FROSTED FRUITY	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,870,706	IC 030. Breakfast cereals.

A-14

OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
New Albertson's, Inc.	2,542,478	IC 035. Retail grocery store services; retail gasoline supply services; promoting the goods and services of others by offering discounts on the price of gasoline to purchasers of those goods.
New Albertson's, Inc.	2,889,325	IC 036. Charitable fund raising services.
American Stores Company	2,011,671	IC 033, Tequila.
New Albertson's, Inc.	0,827,274	IC 029 030 032. [ salad oil, mayonnaise, margarine, evaporated milk, peanut butter, salt, flour, canned shrimp, canned salmon, canned mushrooms, tomato catsup, tomato sauce, canned tomato juice, canned fruit juices, apple cider, apple sauce, fruit preserves, maraschino cherries, canned fruits, and ] canned vegetables.
New Albertson's, Inc.	1,062,358	IC 029. Canned fruits and vegetables, frozen prepared potatoes, bacon, [imitation mayonnaise, salad oil, canned tuna fish, butter, and margarine].
New Albertson's, Inc.	1.619,325	IC 030. Ice cream, tea, black pepper, rice, crackers, breads, rolls, pasta, imitation chocolate flavored chips.  IC 003. Laundry preparations, namely detergents, bleaches and fabric softeners.  IC 006. Aluminum foil other than for painters and decorators.  IC 029. Meats, cheese, canned fruits and vegetables, peanut butter, non-dairy coffee creamer, cooking oils and shortening, jellies and preserves and shelled nuts.  IC 016. Paper goods, namely facial tissue, towels and bathroom tissue.  IC 031. Pet food, pet litter, first use.
	New Albertson's, Inc.  New Albertson's, Inc.  American Stores Company  New Albertson's, Inc.	New Albertson's, Inc.  2.542,478  New Albertson's, Inc.  2.889.325  American Stores Company  2,011,671  New Albertson's, Inc.  0,827,274  New Albertson's, Inc.  1,062,358

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO:	GOODS/SERVICES
			IC 022. Plastic bags for use as container liners and for carrying and storage.  IC 021. Paper plates.
HEALTH 'N' HOME & Design	American Stores Company	2,253,889	IC 042. Retail store services and rental services, both featuring home medical, health, and pharmaceutical equipment, products, and supplies; and home health care services, namely respiratory therapy; physical rehabilitation; custom design, for others, of mobility equipment such as wheelchairs; infusion therapy; and nutritional counseling, all such home health care services being carried out primarily in connection with the sale or rental of home medical, health, and pharmaceutical equipment, products, and supplies.
HEALTH 'N' HOME	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,081,924	IC 035: Retail store services and rental services, both featuring home medical, health, and pharmaceutical equipment, products, and supplies
HELPING MAKE YOUR LIFE EASIER	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,079,727	IC 035: Retail grocery store and drug store services; online retail grocery store and drug store services
HOMELIFE	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/380,577	IC 001. Unexposed photographic film; and lawn, garden and patio supplies and products, namely, potting soil and lawn fertilizer with weed killer.  IC 003. Holiday makeup.  IC 004. Charcoal lighter fluid; charcoal briquettes; candles; lawn, garden and patio supplies and products, namely, instant light charcoal, mesquite briquettes, fire logs, and fire starter, namely, alcohol-based fuel in gel form for use as a fire starter for campfires, fireplaces, and charcoal grills and fire starter sticks.  IC 005. Insecticide; lawn, garden and patio supplies and products,

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
			namely, weed, grass and vegetation killer, and lawn and weed spot killers, namely, herbicides; and insect repellents.
			IC 006. Metal stocking holders; metal wreath hangers; and holiday figurines of non-precious metal.
			IC 008. Hardware and lawn, garden and patio supplies and products, namely, floor rakes, shovels, garden scoops, trowels, cultivators, garden rakes, hand-operated bypass pruners, hand-operated ratchet pruners, hand-operated weeders, hand-operated shears and transplanters; kitchenware, namely, forks, knives, paring knives, and spoons, pizza cutters, non-electric vegetable peelers; and holiday nutcrackers not made of precious
			metal.  IC 009. Batteries; cameras; pre-paid telephone calling cards, magnetically encoded; hardware, namely, surge protectors; power strips, extension cords, computer surge protectors, grounded outlets, grounding adapters, and outlet converters; and kitchenware, namely, measuring spoons and measuring cups; graduated rulers.
			IC 011. Light bulbs. IC 016. Paper coffee filters; school,
			postal and office supplies, namely, copy paper, invisible tape, ballpoint pens, pencils, push pins, pencil sharpeners, pencil cap erasers, stick-on notes, mailing labels, erasers, paper punch shave catchers,
			protractors, watercolor markers, classroom compasses, paper clips, notebooks, glue, supply pouches, thumb tacks, school glue, artists brushes, binders clips, staple removers, and crayons; greeting cards; holiday stickers; paper napkins; decorative holiday

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
			scarecrows, pumpkins, spiders, witches, monsters, turkeys and spider webs made of paper; and party supplies, namely, gift wrapping paper, gift boxes, gift
		·	sacks, gift bags, gift tags, holiday tissue paper, paper bows, paper ribbon, paper wine gift tote bags, and paper holiday treat bags.
			IC 017. Hardware, namely, electrical tape, masking tape, and duct tape; lawn and garden products, namely, garden hoses, hose washers made of rubber for use in
			connection with garden hoses to prevent leaking, and garden hose menders made of plastic for use to repair broken garden hoses.
			IC 020. Hose guides not made of metal; stocking holders not made of metal; and wreath hangers not made of metal; bag clips; holiday figurines of plastic.
			IC 021. Brooms; mops; kitchenware, namely, cork screws, bowls, ladles for kitchen use, mixing spoons, basting spoons, and cooking skewers; cooking utensils, namely,
			cutting boards, cheese graters, ice cream scoops, basters, flat graters, angle tongs, scraper sets, food mashers, can openers, ladles, long turners, slot spoons, and pastry
			brushes; plates; cups; mugs; cleaning sponges; rubber household gloves; lawn and garden supplies and products, namely, grip hose nozzles, water wands, oscillating
			sprinklers, hose nozzles, pattern nozzles, lawn sprinklers, cyclone sprayers, fan sprayers, flat brooms, and hose connectors; candy buckets; cookie pails; cleaning brushes made
			with plastic bristles for use in cleaning clothes and dishes; holiday figurines of ceramic, china, crystal, earthenware, glass or porcelain;
			candle snuffers not made of precious metal; candle rings not made of

A-18

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			precious metal; Christmas and holiday ornaments made of crystal, glass or porcelain not including Christmas tree ornaments; and holiday tableware, namely, plates, cups, serving bowls, and trays; paper plates, paper cups.
			IC 026. Bows for wrapping; and ribbons for wrapping.
			IC 028. Holiday accessories, namely, artificial Christmas garland, artificial floral wreaths, artificial holiday wreaths, tinsel, metallic swirl for decorating Christmas trees, artificial holiday trees, Christmas tree ornaments; Christmas tree trimming kits comprising wood bead garland, Christmas tree ornaments and metal ornament hooks; party supplies, namely, balloons.
			IC 034. Cigarette lighters not made of precious metal.
HOMELIFE	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/615,232	IC 001. Household products, namely, antifreeze, windshield washing fluid, transmission fluid, unexposed photographic film, potting soil, and lawn fertilizer.  IC 003. Household cleaning preparations; and household laundry preparations, namely, bleach, fabric softener, detergent, presoak, soap, and starch.
			IC 004. Automotive supplies, namely, motor oil; and household products, namely, charcoal lighter fluid, charcoal briquettes, candles, instant light charcoal, mesquite briquettes, fire logs, fire starter sticks, and alcohol-based fuel in gel form for use as a fire starter for campfires, fireplaces, and charcoal grills.
			IC 005. Household products, namely, insecticide, roach foggers,

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
		·	flea foggers, ant killer, wasp and hornet killer, fly ribbons, fly sticks, insect repellent, weed, grass and vegetation killer, weed spot killer, and herbicide.
			IC 011. Lighting products, namely, nightlights, flexible lights, and light bulbs.
			IC 016. Paper products, namely, storage containers made of paper, writing paper, copy paper, stick-on notes, coffee filters, mailing labels, greeting cards, holiday stickers, paper napkins, decorative holiday scarecrows, pumpkins, spiders, witches, monsters, turkeys and spider webs made of paper, gift wrapping paper, gift boxes, gift sacks, gift bags, gift tags, holiday tissue paper, paper bows, paper ribbon, paper wine gift tote bags, and paper holiday treat bags; and household products, namely, paper punches, paper punch shave catchers, invisible tape, ballpoint pens, crayons, pencils, push pins, thumbtacks, pencil sharpeners, watercolor markers, drawing compasses, notebooks, supply pouches, erasers, protractors, paper clips, binder clips, artists brushes,
	,		staple removers, pencil cap erasers, and glue for office or household use.  IC 018. Household products, namely, clothespip bags, tote bags,
			and lingerie bags.  IC 020. Household products, namely, hampers, shoe racks, hanging wardrobes, plastic containers used in connection with underbed storage, hose guides not made of metal, stocking holders not made of metal, wreath hangers not made of metal, bag clips, and holiday figurines of plastic.
			IC 021. Household products, namely, scouring pads, empty

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
			plastic spray bottles, ironing board covers, clothes pins, clothes line, laundry baskets, lint removal rollers, sponges, household gloves, hose nozzles, water wands, sprayers, grass sprinklers, brooms, hose connectors, mops, cork screws, bowls, ladles for kitchen use, mixing spoons, basting spoons, cooking skewers, cutting boards, cheese graters, ice cream scoops, basters, flat graters, angle tongs, scraper sets, food mashers, can openers, ladles, long turners, slot spoons, pastry brushes, plates, cups, mugs, grip hose nozzles, candy buckets, cookie pails, cleaning brushes made with plastic bristles for use in cleaning clothes and dishes, holiday figurines of ceramic, china, crystal, earthenware, glass or porcelain, candle snuffers not made of precious metal, candle rings not made of precious metal, candle rings not made of precious metal, candle rings not made of crystal, glass or porcelain not including Christmas tree ornaments, plates, cups, serving bowls, trays, paper plates, and paper cups.  IC 022. Household products, namely, storage bags, shoe bags for
			storage, storage bags for clothing, shoulder covers, bags for storing blankets, and sweater organizers.
I.D.	New Albertson's, Inc.	76/260,958	IC 003. Bath gel, body lotion, bodymist, body shimmer and gift sets of the foregoing products.  IC 004: Scented candles.
IDENTITY	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,729,799	IC 003. Bath, beauty and personal care products, namely, non-medicated skin care preparations, namely, lotions for moisturizing the body; body shimmer, bath products, namely, bath gel, body mist, body lotions; hair care preparations, namely shampoos, conditioners, sprays and gels.

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
			IC 004. Scented candles.
IT'S ALL ABOUT CARINGIT'S ALL ABOUT YOU	American Stores Company	2,418,643	IC 035. Retail drug store services.
LEAVES AND ARCH DESIGN	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/772,722	IC 035. Retail grocery store services.
LIQUOR COMMISSARY (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	19894	Classes 32, 33, 42: Retail liquor store services
MAGIC TWINKLES	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,724,735	IC 030. Breakfast cereals.
MAX FOODS (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	48,574	Class 35: Retail grocery store services
MAX PAK	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,856,064	IC 042. Supermarkets featuring large-sized and multiple-packaged food, beverage, personal care, personal hygiene, household maintenance, and automotive maintenance products for consumers.
METOLIUS	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,004,749	IC 032. Beer.
METOLIUS	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,050,766	IC 032. Beer
MIGHTY	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,989.088	IC 016. Paper products, namely, paper towels.
MONTE MART GROCERY WAREHOUSE (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	48573	Class 35: Retail grocery store services
MUNCH-A-BUNCH	American Stores Company	2,364.809	IC 029. Cheese and cracker combinations, and luncheon meats.
NETREFILL	American Stores Company	2,396,602	IC 042 Retail drug store services, including retail pharmacy services rendered via the Internet
NETREFILL.COM	American Stores Company	2,390,607	IC 042 Retail drug store services, including retail pharmacy services rendered via the Internet
NO REGRETS GUARANTEE	American Stores Company	2,406.884	IC 035. Retail drug store services.
O'CONNOR'S	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,042,492	IC 033. Liqueurs

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
ONE CHOICE	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,278.012	IC 005. Vitamins and dietary food supplements.
PETITE POTIONS	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,624,570	IC 003. Bath gel; bubble bath; body mist; body glitter; lip gloss; and gift sets of the foregoing products.
PHARMACY ANSWERS	American Drug Stores	1,891,049	IC 016. Series of magazines and newsletters concerning a variety of medical health issues.
PICK OF THE PROS	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,152,158	IC 035. Retail supermarket and online retail supermarket services featuring produce.
PRODUCE PRO	American Stores Company	2,110,139	IC 035. Retail grocery store and supermarket services
QUICK CREATIONS	American Stores Company	2,355,672	IC 029. Frozen and packaged entrees consisting primarily of meat, fish or vegetables.
QUICK FIXIN' IDEAS & design	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,166,761	IC 042. Retail grocery store services:
RON VICARO	American Stores Company	2,005,834	IC 033. Rum.
SAVE-ON-FOODS	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,997,783	IC 042. Retail grocery store services.
SAVINGS MADE SIMPLE	American Stores Company	2,322,771	IC 035. Retail supermarket and drug store services.
SAV-ON	American Stores Company	2,878,084	IC 042. Retail drug stores.
SAV-ON	American Stores Company	2,896,508	IC 035. Retail pharmacy services.
SAV-ON	New Albertson's, Inc.	75/976,017	IC 001. Antifreeze and unexposed camera film.
			IC 003. Cleaning preparations for household purposes, cosmetics, non-medicated hair care preparations and non-medicated skin care preparations.
			IC 004. Motor oil and transmission fluid.
			IC 005. Acne treatment

preparations, adhesive and surgical bandages, adhesive tape for medical use. altergy relief medications, also vera gels for medical use, or a and topical analgesics, antacids, antibacterial pharmaceuticals, antibiotic creams and ointments, antibiotic preparations, anti-nausea preparations, anti-nausea preparations, anti-nausea preparations, anti-plaque demal rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, aspirin, abhete's foot preparations, bismulp perarations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tabelt form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and masel sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesive, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing sulves for treatment or minor self-maintened in the complex of the com	MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
handages, adhesive tape for medical use, allergy relief medications, alovera gels for medical use, or a and topical analgesics, antacids, antibacterial pharmaceuticals, antibiotic creams and ointments, antifungal preparameceuticals, antibiotic creams and ointments, antifungal preparameceuticals, antifungal preparameceuticals, antifungal preparations, anti-itch preparations, anti-itch preparations, anti-itch preparations, anti-itch preparations, anti-plaque dental rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical proposes. bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral offer medical use, central nervous system stimulants in table form edical use, central nervous system stimulants in table form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adheses, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygine peroxide for medical use, hydrogen peroxide for use as dietary supplements, hemorrhoidal treatment preparations, enybrogen peroxide for medical use, hydrogen peroxide for medicated facial cleansing pads, ibpunced symptomic inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, and conditioners. medicated facial cleansers, medicated mouthwash,				preparations, adhesive and surgical
use, allergy relief medications, alor vera gels for medical, es, ora and topical analgesics. antacids, antibacterial pharmaceuticals, antibiotic creams and ointments, antifungal preparations, antihistamines, antifungal preparations, antihistamines, antitioth preparations, anti-nausea preparations, anti-plaque dental rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bit preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system simulants in tablet form, contact leas cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cutton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules, and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment or minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eyed rops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrhoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocritisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleaning pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipeace syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, fice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated pre-				bandages adhesive tane for medical
vera gels for medical use, or a and topical analgesics, anaricits, antiboted creams and omments, antifungal preparations, anti-itch preparations, anti-plaque dental riuse, antispites, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for preparations from the preparations for preparations from the preparations for preparations for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens eleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disions and dispense.  The department preparations for reading corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical use, darket and rises, dentre adhesis, diarries, dentre adhesis, diarries, dentre adhesis, diarries and rises, dentre adhesis, diarries, dentre adhesis, diarri				use alleroy relief medications, aloe
topical analgesies. antacids, antibacterial pranaceuticals, antibiotic creams and ointments, antifungal preparations, anti-lich preparations, anti-nausea preparations, in plaque dental rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, appirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nerous system simulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters, and medications for treating corns, cotton shalls for medical purposes, cough tropus, cough treating preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and neasi syrays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations, eason salts, enema preparations, epsom salts, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, ed tops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, here and dointments, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hydrogen peroxide for medical decided field peroxides and conditioners, medicated body powder, medicated for hydrogen for medicated field peroxides and conditioners, medicated body powder, medicated f				vera gels for medical use, ora and
antibiotic creams and ointments, anti-tich preparations, anti-indi preparations, anti-indi preparations, anti-indi preparations, anti-plaque dental rinse, antispia, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mirest, castor and essential mirest preparations of the preparations, the preparations of				
antibiotic creams and oinments, antifungal preparations, anti-lich preparations, anti-lich preparations, anti-nausea preparations, anti-nausea preparations, anti-paque dental rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and dispirations of treating corns, sottons and dispirations, desiry relief capsules, decongestant rinse, denture and masul sprays, dental rinse, denture art drops, electrolyte preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant rinse, denture art drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrhoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleanising pads, ipecan syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleaning pads, ipecan syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleanings, medicated preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleanings, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleanings, medicate				
antifugal preparations, anti-lich preparations, anti-lich preparations, anti-lausea preparations, anti-plaque dental rinse, antiseptica, appetite suppressants, asprin, athlee's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in left form, contact lens cleaning solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purses, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasul sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, dones, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations and supplements, enema preparations, espons alts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocoriisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vorniting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, espons and conditioners, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated body powder, medicated pre-				
antihistam/nes, anti-nausea preparations, anti-plaque dental rinse, antiseptics, appetite suppressants, aprilin, ablete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes. bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central revous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules, decongestant capsules and masal sprays, dental rinse, denure adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations and supplements, enema preparations, esposm salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrhioidal treatment perparations, esposm salts capsules pads, buptofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, medicated brown owder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated lip balm, medicated Jozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				,
preparations, anti-plaque dental rinse, antispetics, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athletes foot preparations is bismuch preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn platsters and edications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and analysis and advantages and cotton for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and analysis and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and analysis and continued to the preparation of the comparation of the continued to the preparation of the continued to the preparations and supplements, enema preparations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations, eposm salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, pieces eyrup for inducing vormiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial conditioners, m				
rinse, antisepties, appetite suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial diators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasul sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hypsiene apas, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisome, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated forced mouthwash, medicated pre-				
suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions mad disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, conton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salls, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations, and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleunsing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vorniting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated hody powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated flip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				preparations, anti-plaque dental
suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot preparations, bismuth preparations for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions mad disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, conton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salls, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations, and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleunsing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vorniting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated hody powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated flip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				rinse, antiseptics, appetite
for pharmaceutical purposes, bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, and supplements, enema preparations, exposm salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrhioidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleanesrs, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated floatine medicated dozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				suppressants, aspirin, athlete's foot
bronchial dilators, castor and essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasul sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated flozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
essential mineral oils for medical use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated hip balm, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				for pharmaceutical purposes,
use, central nervous system stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasul sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ontments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipeeac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated hip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
stimulants in tablet form, contact lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enme preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vorniting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hip balm, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
lens cleaning solutions, wetting solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough reatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives. lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
solutions and disinfectants, corn plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated finic care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated inouthwash, medicated pre-			İ	
plasters and medications for treating corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial conditioners, medicated for medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
corns, cotton swabs and cotton balls for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated fip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
for medical purposes, cough drops, cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
cough treatment preparations, dairy relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
relief capsules, decongestant capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
capsules and nasal sprays, dental rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
rinse, denture adhesives, diarrhea medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
medication, douches, drawing salves for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives. lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
for treatment of minor skin irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
irritations, ear drops, electrolyte preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparaţions and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
preparations and supplements, enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecae syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
enema preparations, epsom salts, expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
expectorants, eye drops, feminine hygiene pads, fiber and glucose tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
tablets for use as dietary supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
supplements, hemorrihoidal treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				hygiene pads, fiber and glucose
treatment preparations and ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
ointments, hydrocortisone, hydrogen peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
peroxide for medical use, hygienic cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
oral anagesic, iodine, incontinence garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
garments and pads, ipecac syrup for inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				cleansing pads, ibuprofen for use as
inducing vomiting, laxatives, lice treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
treatment preparations, medicated body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
body powder, medicated facial cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
cleansers, medicated hair care preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
preparations, shampoos and conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
conditioners, medicated lip balm, medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
medicated lozenges, medicated mouthwash, medicated pre-				
mouthwash, medicated pre-				
thin interference which in the state of the	And in contract			moistened wipes, mineral

10264502.5 A-24

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
			supplements, motion sickness treatment preparations, muscle relaxants, nasal spray preparations, nutritional supplements, pain relief medications, pregnancy test kits for home use, preparations for treating colds, rubbing alcohol, rubbing compounds for medical and/or therapeutic use, saline solutions, sleeping pills, suppositories, swabs for medical purposes, tampons, vaginal preparations, namely, moisturizers, creams and lubricants, vitamin supplements, wart removal preparations, witch hazel.  IC 009. Batteries and disposable photographic cameras.  IC 010. Aspirators for medical use, dental instruments, namely, mirrors, picks, tapes and interdental stimulators, disposable baby bottles, disposable covers for thermometers, lancets, medical ice packs, medical syringes, orthopedic support and compression bandages, thermometers, and vaginal syringes.  IC 011. Lightbulbs  IC 016. Disposable diapers.  IC 017. Masking tape.  IC 021. Bottles sold empty for use in holding water, cotton balls, dental floss, latex gloves for general household use, and non-electric toothbrushes.  IC 024. Cloth for cleaning glasses.
			IC 025. Insoles and pantyhose.  IC 032. Drinking water and purified water.
SAV-ON (California)	American Stores	24608	Class 35: Drugs and general merchandise: retail sales services.

MARK	OWNER	REG. J APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
SAV-ON DRUGS	American Stores Company	2,641,391	IC 035. Retail drug stores.
SAV-ON DRUGS PHOTO EXPRESS and Design	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,061,404	IC 040. Retail photographic film developing services.
SAV-ON EXPRESS (California)	American Stores	46.457	Class 42: Retail drug stores.
SAV-ON TOTAL PHOTO	American Stores Company	2,438,962	IC 035. Retail photographic film developing services.
SEASONS PROMISE	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/610,194	IC 029. Meats; cheese; salads, namely, fruit and vegetable salads, garden salads and potato salad, sold in Applicant's retail supermarkets and through Applicant's online retail supermarket services.  IC 030. Salads, namely, pasta salads, rice salads, macaroni salads, salad dressing and croutons sold in Applicant's retail supermarkets and through Applicant's online retail supermarket services.  IC 031. Live, cut and dried flowers.  IC 032. Non-alcoholic beverages, namely, soft drinks and fruit juices and concentrates, syrups or powders for making the same, sold in Applicant's retail supermarkets and through Applicant's online retail supermarket services.  IC 035. Retail supermarket services; online retail supermarket services.
SHOP & SHARE	American Stores Company		non-profit, charitable, fund-raising organizations by issuing merchandise coupons to members of said organizations which are redeemable at applicant's retail stores and which retail stores donate a percentage of the purchase price to said organization.
SIMPLY SOFT	American Stores Company		IC 003. Fabric softeners for domestic use and liquid and non-liquid soaps, for hands, face and

MARK	OWNER	REG:/APP.NO	GOODS / SERVICES
			body.
SIX	New Albertson's, Inc.		IC 033. Vodka.
SNACK CENTRAL	New Albertson's, Inc.		IC 035. Supermarkets.
SOFT CHOICE	New Albertson's, Inc.		IC 016. Tissue paper products, namely, bathroom tissue.
SOUR SNAP	New Albertson's, Inc.		1C 033. Schnapps; liqueurs; imitation liqueurs.
SPRING AVENUE	New Albertson's, Inc.		IC 029. Processed fruits and vegetables including fruit and vegetable salads, potato salads, pasta salads, rice salads, macaroni salads, salad dressings, croutons, meats, cheeses and other foodstuffs.
			IC 032. Non-alcoholic beverages, including, soft drinks, fruit juices and concentrates, syrups or powders for making the same, drinking water, mineral water, vegetable juices, tea and other non-alcoholic beverages.
THE AMAZING EGG	New Albertson's, Inc.		IC 029. Egg substitutes.
THE GROCERY WAREHOUSE (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	10964	Class 35: Retail grocery store services
THE TASTE WILL WIN YOU OVER	American Stores Company	2,821,405	IC 032. Soft drinks.
TIMBERWOOD.	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,518.550	IC 033. Wines.
TOTAL PHOTO	American Stores Company	2,306,627	IC 040. Photographic film developing services.
TOTAL PHOTO	American Stores Company	3,142,104	IC 040. Photographic film developing
TRUST YOUR INSTINCT	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,689,991	IC 025. Clothing, namely, hats, caps, shirts, pants and socks.
TWO PALMS	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,055,093	1C 032. Beer

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS / SERVICES
USE AS NEEDED.	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,011,202	IC 035. Retail pharmacy and drug store services; online pharmacy and drugstore services
VERANDA	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/600,471	IC 029. Processed fruits and vegetables including fruit and vegetable salads, potato salads, pasta salads, rice salads, macaroni salads, salad dressings, croutons, meats, cheeses and other foodstuffs.  IC 032. Non-alcoholic beverages, including, soft drinks, fruit juices
			and concentrates, syrups or powders for making the same, drinking water, mineral water, vegetable juices, tea and other non-alcoholic beverages.
VILLAGE MARKET	American Stores Company	2,319,903	IC 029. Meat and seafood.
WHERE THE SAVINGS ARE SUPER	American Stores Company	1,981.127	IC 042. Retail grocery store services.
WHISPER SOFT	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,181,722	IC 016. Tissue paper products, namely, facial tissues.
WHISPER SOFT IMAGES	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,469,959	IC 016. Bath and facial tissue.
WILD HARVEST	Star Markets	2,056,158	IC 042. Retail food store services.
WILD HARVEST	Shaw's	3,138,351	IC 016. Periodicals directed to nutrition, health and food preparation.
			IC 029. Rice-based food beverage used as a milk substitute; soy milk, meat, beef, pork, sausage, poultry and eggs.
			IC 030. Salsa, bagels, bread, crackers, cookies, maple syrup, honey and ravioli.
			IC 032. Drinking water, fruit juice and lemonade.

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
3's A CROWD (Stylized)	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,446,938	IC 042. Supermarket and grocery store services.
LUCKY	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,543,066	IC 042. Supermarket and grocery store services.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,294,426	IC 001. Artificial sweeteners
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,325.672	IC 003. All purpose cleaning preparations, dishwashing detergents, floor wax, laundry detergent, fabric softeners for domestic use and laundry bleach.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,557,599	IC 004. Candles, sold or distributed in supermarkets, convenience stores, drug stores, or combination supermarket/drug stores.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,320,768	IC 016. Bath tissue, facial tissue, toilet tissue, paper towels, plastic storage bags, sandwich bags, and plastic wrap.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,376.671	IC 021. All purpose cleaning pads.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,334,824	IC 029. Applesauce; baked beans; breakfast drinks, namely milk; butter; canned beans; canned fruits; canned pork and beans; canned processed tomatoes; canned vegetables, canned frozen and French fried potatoes; chili with beans; condensed milk; dairy products, excluding ice cream, ice milk and frozen, yogurt; dairy based or vegetable based dips, dried fruit; dry beans; eggs; evaporated milk; flaked coconut; hash browns; instant potatoes; jellies, jams and preserves; luncheon meat; margarine; nondairy creamer; olive oil; peanut butter; pickles; powdered milk; processed nuts; refried beans; shortening; sour cream; tomato paste; tunafish; vegetable oil; vegetable oil cooking spray;

MARK	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
		3 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	whipped cream; dairy or non-dairy based whipped topping; yogurt; and meat, poultry and seafood.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,334,825	IC 030. Baking soda; barbecue sauce; bread crumbs; breakfast cereal; cheese; cocoa mix; coffee; cookies; flour; frozen novelties, namely ice cream bars, frozen confections, sandwiches and sundaes; frozen waffles; frozen yogurt; granola-based snack bars; honey; ice cream; ice cream cones; ketchup; macaroni and cheese; marshmallows and marshmallow cream; mayonnaise; mixes for baking goods; mustard; oatmeal; pancake and waffle mixes; pancake and waffle syrup; pasta; picante sauce and salsa; pie crusts; popped popcorn; pretzels; vanilla extract; refrigerated dough for making pie crusts, bread, biscuits and muffins; rice; salad dressings; seasoning mixes; seasoning mixes; seasoning mixes; seasoning mixes; spices and seasonings; stuffing mixes containing bread; sugar; tea and tea mixes; toaster pastries; and vinegar.
LUCKY	American Stores Company	2,325,695	IC 031. Raw nuts and unpopped popcorn.
LUCKY (Stylized)	American Stores Company	2,633,764	IC 032. Bottled drinking water; fruit and vegetable juices; powdered mixes for making lemonade; fruit punch and fruit flavored drinks containing water; and soft drinks, sold or distributed in supermarkets, convenience stores, drug stores, or combination supermarket/drug stores.
LUCKY MEANS LOW PRICES	American Stores Company	2.193,052	IC 035. Retail supermarket and general merchandise store services.
LUCKY PRODUCE 100% FRESH 100% GUARANTEED (Stylized)	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,469,513	IC 042. Grocery store and supermarket services.

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
LUCKY REWARDS CARD SAV-ON	American Stores Company	2.644,877	IC 009. Electronic coupon cards for use in retail store promotional activities and discount services.
LUCKY SAV-ON AMERICAN REWARDS	American Stores Company	2,309,841	IC 036. Credit card services.
LUCKY SAV-ON FOOD & DRUG STORE and design	American Stores Company	2,900,956	IC 035. Retail supermarket and drug store services featuring food, drugs, household goods, automotive goods, and like general merchandise.
LUCKY VILLAGE MARKET	American Stores Company	2,373,986	IC 029. Meat and seafood sold in retail stores owned or operated by Registrant or an affiliate of Registrant.
THE CALIFORNIA COLLECTION OF FINE WINE (Stylized)	New Albertson's, Inc.	1,409,990	IC 033. Wines.
THE CALIFORNIA COLLECTION OF FINE WINE (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	77,232	Class 33: Wines and spirits
ADVANTAGE (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	33,295	Class 42: Scientific, technical and legal services.
LADY LEE (California)	Lucky Stores  California corporation	58,153	Class 16: plastic wrap, aluminum foil, sandwich bags, etc.
LUCKY (California)	Lucky Stores  California corporation	40,315	Class 33: Whiskey, vodka and gin
LUCKY (California)	American Stores Company LLC	45,385	Classes 16, 6: paper towels, aluminum foil for cooking, wrapping, and household use
LUCKY (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	7	Class 42: Retail grocery services
LUCKY ORIENTAL KITCHEN (California)	New Albertson's, Inc.	34,163	Class 42: Take-out food and catering services.
JENICA PEAK	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,798,490	IC 033. G & S: Wines.

MARK.	OWNER	REG. / APP. NO	Q GOODS/SERVICES		
Q	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,895,425	IC 033. G & S: Wine.		
Q .	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,588.532	IC 035. G & S: Winery services, namely retail store and phone order services featuring wine club membership services providing discounts on wine and related products.		
MARQ .	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/241,389	IC 033, G &S Wine.		
RUBEUS OF LORE	Winery Exchange, Inc.	78/740,371	IC 033, G & S Wine.		
GOUDEN HAVEN	Winery Exchange, Inc.	78/837,225	1C032, G & S Beer		
FONTANA D'ITALIA	Winery Exchange, Inc.	78/787,978	IC033, G & S Wine		
TIENEN DUENDE - "THEY'V GOT REAL SOUL"	'E Winery Exchange, Inc.	78/729,158	IC033, G & S Wine		
STORYTELLER	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/587,965	IC 033, G&S Wine.		
THE FRENCHHOUSE	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/595,656	IC 033, G&S Wine		
THE PUPPETMASTER	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/511,662	IC 033, G&S Wine		
ORIGIN	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,798,492	IC 033. G & S: Wine.		
FLOURISH	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,958,693	IC 033. G & S: Wine.		
VOYAGE BY ORIGIN	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,958,689	IC 033. US 047 049. G & S: Wine.		
KANGA RESERVE	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,994,340	IC 033. G & S: Wine.		
ORIGINE	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,024,541	IC 033. G & S: Distilled spirits.		

A-32

MARK	OWNER	REG./APP. NO	GOODS/SERVICES
RJ KING WINGWALKER	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/787,966	IC032 G & S beer
SIDESHOW	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,066,824	IC 033. G & S: Wine.
SIDESHOW LA ROSA	New Albertson's, Inc.	78/515,302	IC 033, G&S Wine
SIDESHOW QUEEN ROMA	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,066.843	IC 033, G&S Wine
SIDESHOW THE BARKER	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,066,842	IC 033, G&S Wine
SIDESHOW THE JUGGLER	New Albertson's, Inc.	3,066,844	IC 033, G&S Wine

10264502.5 A-33

## Common Law Service Marks

MARK.	TM	OWNER
	or SM	
	CM	New Albertson's, Inc.
30 MINUTE PHOTO	SIVI	inew Albertson's, inc.
30 MINUTE PHOTO EXPRESS	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
AGREE TO BE SMOKE FREE	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSONS BLOSSOMS TO GO	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSONS EASIER.	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSON'S HELPING MAKE YOUR LIFE A LITTLE EASIER	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSON SHOP-N-SCAN FASTPAY CHECKOUT	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
AN EASIER WAY TO SAVE	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
BETTER LIVING WITH DIABETES	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
COMPLETE BABY CARE CENTER	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
COUNT ON PEOPLE WHO CARE	SM	American Stores Company
COUNTRY-STYLE REDS	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
COUNTRY-STYLE REDS WITH ROASTED GARLIC	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
DAIRY FOR LIFE	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
DINNER MADE EASY	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
EASY PAY	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
EVERYTHING YOU NEED TO STAY WELL	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
FEED THE MIND BODY AND SPIRIT	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
FRESH FOR LESS	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
FRESH LOW PRICES	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
FRESCURA LATINA PARA SU COCINA (Translation: LATIN FRESHNESS FOR YOUR KITCHEN)	SM	Jewel

10264502.5

A-34

GREAT IDEAS SM New Albertson's,	
GREAT IDEAS SM New Albertson's,	
GREAT IDEAS	Inc
	, IIIC.
GREAT MEALS MADE EASY SM New Albertson's	, Inc.
GIVE YOUR PARTY WINGS SM New Albertson's.	, Inc.
GREAT TASTE REAL VALUE SM New Albertson's	, Inc.
H.E.R. CENTER SM New Albertson's	, Inc.
HOME CLEAN HOME SM New Albertson's	, Inc.
INFORMATION, EASY. SM New Albertson's	, Inc.
IT'S YOUR STORE SM New Albertson's	, Inc.
LIFE. A LITTLE EASIER. SM New Albertson's	, inc.
MARKETFRESH SM New Albertson's	i, Inc.
GM DI All All All All All All All All All Al	Inc
MOM WAS HERE SM New Albertson's	i, inc.
NEW Albertson's	· Inc
NEIGHBORHOOD FIRST SM New Albertson's	), IIIC.
NEIGUPOPHOOD NEWS SM New Albertson's	: Inc
NEIGHBORHOOD NEWS SM New Albertson's	), IIIC.
DETITE POTIONS - CREATED JUST FOR ME SM New Albertson's	s Inc
PETITE POTIONS - CREATED JUST FOR ME SM New Albertson's	3, 23.0.
PURCHASE ADVANTAGE SM New Albertson's	s. Inc.
PURCHASE ADVANTAGE	,
OUALITY BUG LOGO SM New Albertson's	s, Inc.
QUALITY BUG LOGO SM New Albertson	
SAV-ON & OSCO BY New Albertson's. Inc. SM New Albertson's	s, Inc.
SAV-ON & OSCO BT HEW HIBERTON X III	
SAV-ON HEALTH SM New Albertson'	s, Inc.
SAV-ON REALTH	
SHOP N SCAN SM New Albertson'	s, Inc.
SHOP INSCRIP	
SHOP N SCAN (logo) SM New Albertson'	s, Inc.
31101 14 967 11 (1089)	
SMARTSHELF SM New Albertson'	s, Inc.
Shuttotes	
SNACK CITY SM New Albertson'	s, Inc.
STACK CITY	
TAKE CARE OF YOURSELF. WE'LL HELP. SM New Albertson'	's, Inc.
TARLE COME OF THE COME	
TAKE 'N BAKE SM New Albertson	s, Inc.

MARK	TM or SM	OWNER :
TASTE CERTIFIED DESIGN	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
TELEFIL	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
TRIANGLE OF CARE	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ULTIMATE .	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
VALUE BUYS	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
WELLNESS IN STORE	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
YOU CLICK. WE DELIVER. EASY	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
YOUR BRAND FOR HOME ESSENTIALS	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
YOUR KIND OF PRICES. YOUR KIND OF STORE. ALBERTSON'S. IT'S YOUR STORE.	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.
YOUR PARTNER IN HEALTH.	SM	New Albertson's, Inc.

## Common Law Trademarks

MARK	TM or SM	OWNER
ABSOLUTE BEST	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSONS BLUE RIBBON BEEF	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSONS CLASSIC BEEF	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ALBERTSON'S SIGNATURE BEEF	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
AMAZING BABY	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
ARTISAN BREADS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
BAC'N BLITZ	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
BLACK DIAMOND RANCH	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
BLUE RIBBON BEEF	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
CATTLE BARON	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.

10264502.5

MARK	TM	OWNER
	or SM	
CLASSIC	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
COMPASS POINT	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
CORUS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
DRUM KIX	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
DUO	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
EAGLE ROCK	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
EASY	ТМ	New Albertson's, Inc.
EGGS YOU CAN FEEL GOOD ABOUT	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
equaline AIR PROTECTOR	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
FRESH BREEZE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
FRUIT EXCELLENCE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
GENUINE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
HAPPY TAILS	ТМ	New Albertson's, Inc.
HERITAGE CLASSICS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
HOBSON GREY	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
INSIGNIA	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
LEISURE TERRACE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
LIL' SIPS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
MAPLE LEAF CREME COOKIE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
MARKET FRESH	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
MAX COLA	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
MAX VELOCITY	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
MOUNTAIN MAZE/MT. MAZE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
MOUNTAIN MIST	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
1	- 1	

MARK	TM	OWNER
	or SM	
		9.9
NATURE'S OWN	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
NATURE'S TOUCH	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
NATURES VALLEY	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
NATURE'S VALLEY & Design	TM	American Stores Company
OUR FAMOUS ROTISSERIE CHICKEN	TM	Shaw's
PARTI-CAKE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
PASSIONE DI ITALIA	ТМ	American Stores Company
PASSPORT	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
PICK'D RIPE	TM	New Aibertson's, Inc.
QUICK FRIES	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
READY COOKED	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
READY IN MINUTES	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
READY IN SECONDS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
REDPOINT	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SAN LUCAS (Owned by Industrias La Constancia. In the process of assigning the trademark registration to New Albertson's, Inc.)	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SAV-ON	TM	American Stores Company
SAY IT WITH FLOWERS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SIGNET	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SIZZLE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SOUPER BOWL	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SOUR SMACK	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
SPRING BREEZE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
STADIUM STYLE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.

MARK	TM	OWNER
	or SM	2.59
	701	NI. Allegation's Inc.
STATE FAIR	LWI	New Albertson's, Inc.
STEAKHOUSE CHOICE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
STEAKHOUSE CLASSICS	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
STEAKHOUSE SELECTION	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
TASTE LIFE. EVERY DAY	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
TASTY BONE	TM	New Albertson's, Inc.
VOYAGE	TM	New Albertson's. Inc.
WINCHESTER FARMS	ТМ	New Albertson's, Inc.
GOLDEN GATE VINTNERS & DESIGN (owned by The Wine Group. Assignment is pending resolution of European trademark dispute.)	ТМ	New Albertson's, Inc.
HERITAGE	ТМ	New Albertson's, Inc.

10264502.5 A-39

## Expired, Cancelled, Or Otherwise Inactive<sup>2</sup>

MARK	APPLICANT / OWNER	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES -
ALBERTSONS BETTER CARE	New Albertson's, Inc.	2,234,723	IC 042. Pharmacy services.
			IC 035. Retail grocery store services featuring health care products.
		0.056.515	10 0 to Block A City
AMERICAN PREMIER	American Stores Company, Inc.	2,256,747	IC 040. Photographic file developing and film processing services
AMERICAN REWARDS	American Stores Company, LLC	2,267,893	IC 036. Credit card services
AMERICAN TRADITIONS	American Stores Company	2,299,017	IC 030. Breakfast cereal
CELEBRATION SOLUTIONS	American Stores Company	2.294.083	IC 042. Retail delicatessen services and food preparation services
DESERT SANDS	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	2,222,065	IC 029. Middle eastern food, namely hummus
EXTRAVAGANT	American Stores Company	2.230,950	IC 029. Processed nuts
EATRAYAGAM			IC 030. Candy, pastries and muffins
FESTIVAL DE BELLAS ARTES & Design	American Stores Company	2,252.842	IC 041. Entertainment services, namely, arranging and conducting cultural festivals featuring Hispanic arts and entertainment.
IT'S ALL ABOUT CARING	American Stores Company, LLC	2,281.796	IC 035. Retail drug store services

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this Agreement, the following registrations or applications have been cancelled, abandoned, or otherwise not renewed.
10264502.5
A-40

MARK	MARK APPLICANT/OWNER		GOODS / SERVICES	
LADY LEE	Lucky Stores, Inc.	931,453	IC 029. Canned fruits, vegetables, fruit juices, vegetable juices, fruit nectars, apple sauce, cranberry sauce, fish, tomato paste, tomato sauce, milk; tomato catsup, peanut butter, jams, preserves, jellies, pickled beets in glass, flour, cheeses, cottage cheese, cream cheese, sour cream, imitation sour cream, food dips; namely, bleu cheese, clam, french onion, garlic and green chill; fresh eggs, fresh milk, buttermilk, butter, chocolate dairy drink, imitation milk, concentrated milk, whipping cream, ice cream, sherbet, non-dairy creamer, real cream topping, vegetable shortening, margarine, mayonnaise, salad oil, salad dressing, refrigerated salads; namely, potato salad, macaroni salad, cole slaw, fruit salad, red fruit gelatin salad, mandarin orange gelatin salad, raspberry whip gelatin salad, and grapefruit lime gelatin salad; bacon, frankfurters, luncheon meats and frozen sausage	
LEMON LIME UP	American Stores Company, LLC	2,262,527	IC 032. Soft drinks	
L'IL LUNCHES	Shaw's Supermarkets, Inc.	2,289,320	IC 029. Pre-packaged food combinations consisting primarily of meat and cheese with crackers and cookies	
LUCKY PET CENTRAL	American Stores Company	2,260,301	IC 035. Retail store services for pet food and pet supplies provided in a particular section of a supermarket.	
MAGNA PAK	Lucky Stores, Inc.	1,320,986	IC 029. Meats.	
ONE HOUR PHOTO EXPRESS	American Stores Company, LLC	2,265,873	IC 035. Retail photographic film developing services	

10264502.5 A-41

MARK	APPLICANT/OWNER:	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
POCKET PAIRS	American Stores Company, LLC	2,265,829	IC 040. Photographic film development and film processing services
QUALITY Q GUARANTEED & Design	American Stores Company	2,260,824	IC 035. Promotion of retail drug and general merchandise services of others.
REVIVE	Shaw's	1,904,980	IC 016. Paper napkins, paper towels, paper tissue and plastic trash bags.
RXAUDIT	American Stores Company	2,214,883	IC 042. Providing quality assurance services by reviewing pharmacy providers for quality and conformity of services.
SAVE TIME. EAT WELL.	American Stores Company	2,259,718	IC 042. Take-out food services and retail grocery services, namely stores featuring prepared meals and fresh food products.
SAVING TIME AND MONEY ALWAYS FEELS GOOD	Shaw's	2,258.075	IC 035. Retail store services in the field of health and beauty aids.
SATISFACTION GUARANTEED 100% NO QUESTIONS ASKED	Jewel Companies, Inc.	2,266,890	IC 035. Retail supermarket services
SAV-ON	American Stores Company	2,249,901	IC 008. Manicure implements, namely, cuticle pushers, nail clippers, nail dressers with sheath, nail files, and nail and cuticle scissors, eyelash curlers, non-electric razors and razor blades, scissors, and tweezers.
TAKE A FRESH LOOK! (Stylized)	American Stores Company	2,165,371	IC 035. Retail grocery services.
WHERE BEAUTY IS IN American Stores Company STORE		2,253,448	IC 035. Retail drug store services, specifically in connection with instore cosmetics and beauty departments.

A-42

MARK	APPLICANT / OWNER	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
WITHOUT RESERVATIONS	American Stores Company, LLC	2,285,653	IC 042. Take-out food services
WITHOUT RESERVATIONS AND DESIGN	American Stores Company, LLC	2,284,755	IC 029. Prepared and packaged meals consisting primarily of meat, fish, poultry or vegetables
			IC 030. Prepared and packaged meals consisting primarily of pasta or rice, and prepared and packages desserts consisting of baked goods

MARK	REG, NO.	GOODS / SERVICES
LUCKY	1,543,066	Supermarket and grocery store services.
LUCKY	2,294,426	Artificial sweeteners.
LUCKY	2,325,672	All purpose cleaning preparations, dishwashing detergents, floor wax, laundry detergent, fabric softeners for domestic use and laundry bleach.
LUCKY	2,557,599	Candles, sold or distributed in supermarkets, convenience stores, drug stores, or combination supermarket/drug stores.
LUCKY	2,320,768	Bath tissue, facial tissue, toilet tissue, paper towels, plastic storage bags, sandwich bags, and plastic wrap.
LUCKY	2,376,671	All purpose cleaning pads.
LUCKY	2,334,824	Applesauce; baked beans; breakfast drinks, namely milk; butter; canned beans; canned fruits; canned pork and beans; canned processed tomatoes; canned vegetables, canned frozen and french fried potatoes; chili with beans; condensed milk; dairy products, excluding ice cream, ice milk and frozen, yogurt; dairy based or vegetable based dips, dried fruit; dry beans; eggs; evaporated milk; flaked coconut; hash browns; instant potatoes; jellies, jams and preserves; luncheon meat; margarine; non-dairy creamer; olive oil; peanut butter; pickles; powdered milk; processed nuts; refried beans; shortening; sour cream; tomato paste; tunafish: vegetable oil; vegetable oil cooking spray; whipped cream; dairy or non-dairy based whipped topping; yogurt; and meat, poultry and seafood.
LUCKY	2,334,825	Baking soda; barbecue sauce; bread crumbs; breakfast cereal; cheese; cocoa mix; coffee; cookies; flour; frozen novelties, namely ice cream bars, frozen confections, sandwiches and sundaes; frozen waffles; frozen yogurt; granola-based snack bars; honey; ice cream; ice cream cones; ketchup; macaroni and cheese; marshmallows and marshmallow cream; mayonnaise; mixes for baking goods; mustard; oatmeal; pancake and waffle mixes; pancake and waffle syrup; pasta; picante sauce and salsa; pie crusts; popped popcorn; pretzels; vanilla extract; refrigerated dough for making pie crusts, bread, biscuits and muffins; rice; salad dressings; seasoning mixes; seasoning mixes for chili, gravy, spaghetti sauce, and taco shells; sherbet; spaghetti and pasta sauces; spices and seasonings; stuffing mixes containing bread; sugar; tea and tea mixes; toaster pastries; and vinegar.
LUCKY	2,325,695	Raw nuts and unpopped popcorn.
LUCKY (Stylized)	2.633,764	Bottled drinking water; fruit and vegetable juices; powdered mixes for making lemonade; fruit punch and fruit flavored drinks containing water; and soft drinks, sold or distributed in supermarkets. convenience stores, drug stores, or combination supermarket/drug

MARK	REG. NO.	GOODS/SERVICES
		stores.
LUCKY MEANS LOW PRICES	2,193,052	Retail supermarket and general merchandise store services.
LUCKY PRODUCE 100% FRESH 100% GUARANTEED (Stylized)	1,469,513	Grocery store and supermarket services.
LUCKY REWARDS CARD SAV-ON	2,644,877	Electronic coupon cards for use in retail store promotional activities and discount services.
LUCKY SAV-ON AMERICAN REWARDS	2,309,841	Credit card services.
LUCKY SAV-ON FOOD (and DRUG STORE and design)	2,900,956	Retail supermarket and drug store services featuring food, drugs, household goods, automotive goods, and like general merchandise.
LUCKY VILLAGE MARKET	2,373,986	Meat and seafood sold in retail stores owned or operated by Registrant or an affiliate of Registrant.
3's A CROWD	1,446,938	IC 042. Supermarket and grocery store services.
THE CALIFORNIA COLLECTION OF FINE WINE (Stylized)	1,409,990	IC 033. Wines.

A-2

10264520.5

**RECORDED: 02/26/2007**